DETACHED SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

MODEL 2343 - GARAGE RIGHT

CONTENTS GENERAL NOTES
1 CONTENTS AND PROJECT INFORMATION 01, GENERAL CONDITIONS
2 MONOLITHIC SLAB FOUNDATION PLAN 1. STAIRS: ALL STAIRS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS ESTABLISHED
BY THE ADOFTED BUILDING CODE. STAJR INFORMATION - MAXIMUM STAIR RISER 8-1/4"; MINIMUM STAR
3 FIRST FLOOR PLAN TREAD 8" WITH A 3/4% - 1-1/4" NOSING ON STARS WITH SOLID RISER. MINMUM STAIR HEADROOM
3.1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN 6'-8" CLEAR MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE STAIR NOSING OR FROM THE FLOOR SURFACE OF THE
4 ELEVATION A LANDING OR PLATFORM. MINIMUM CLEAR STAIR OPENING WIDTH SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 36 INCHES.
STARS WITH OPEN RISERS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT THE PASSAGE OF A SPHERE OF 4 INCHES
4.1 ELEVATION B OR MORE IN DIAMETER THROUGH THE RISER OPENINGS. THE GREATEST RISER HEIGHT WITHIN ANY FLIGHT OF
4.2 ELEVATION C STARS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8 INCHES. THE GREATEST TREAD RUN WITHIN
g ANY FLIGHT OF STARS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8 INCHES.
5 TYPICAL BUILDING SECTION 2. HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS: HANDRAILS MUST HAVE A MINMUM ANO MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF 34 INCHES
AND 38 INCHES, RESPECTIVELY, MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE NOSING OF THE TREADS, AND
6 FOUNDATION, WALL AND SOFFIT DETAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ONE AT LEAST ON SIDE OF STAIRWAYS OF FOUR OR MORE RISERS. HANDRAILS SHALL
6.1 FOUNDATION AND WALL DETAILS BE CONTINUOUS THE FULL LENGTH OF THE STAIRS. ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN
6.2A ELEVATION A DETAILS NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS. ALL STARWAY HANDRALS SHALL HAVE A CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION
G WITH AND OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF AT LEAST 1-1/4 INCHES AND NOT GREATER THAN 2 INCHES MAX. OR APPROVED
6.2B  ELEVATION B/C DETAILS RALS OF EQUIVALENT GRASPABILITY. HANDRAILS PROJECTING FROM THE WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF
NOT LESS THAN 1-1/2 INCHES BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. GUARDRAILS NOT LESS THAN 36
7 FIRST FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLANS INCHES IN HEIGHT AND SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL PORCHES, BALCONIES, OR RAISED FLOOR SURFACES
7.1 SECOND FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLANS LOCATED MORE THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW.
2 N 3. WINDOW SUPPLIER IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE PROVIDED FOR MEET THE
SD-1  STANDARD DETAILS AND NOTES - MONOLITHIC BULDING CODE EGRESS AND FALL PREVENTION REQUIREMENTS. IF LARGER WINDOWS ARE REQUIRED THAN
THOSE SHOWN ON THE PLANS, THE SUPPLIER SHALL NOTIFY THE BUILDER AND THE BUILDER SHALL
SUBSTITUTE THE LARGER WINDOWS FOR THOSE SHOWN ON THE PLANS. THE BUILDER SHALL CONFIRM
WINDOW SIZES BY COMPLETING THE ROUGH FRAME OPENINGS BEFORE THE WINDOWS ARE ORDERED.
GLAZING AT ALL WINDOWS, DOORS, TUBS, FIXED GLASS PANELS, SIDELIGHTS, ETC. MUST MEET THE
REQUREMENTS OF THE GOVERNING CODE WITH SPECIAL ATTENTION PAID TO GLAZING AT HAZARDOUS
LOCATIONS PER IRC SECTION R308,
4. ALL VENTED CRAWL OR ATTIC SPACES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH VENTS TO ALLOW A FLOW OF AR THROUGH
THE SPACE. FREE VENT AREA IS TO BE AS FOLLOWS: CRAWL VENTS SHOULD EQUAL 1/150 OF GROUND
SCH AREA, ROOF VENTS 1/300 OF CEILING AREA WITH VENTS DISTRIBUTED PER THE GOVERNING BUILDING CODE.
AREA PROVIOE ACCESS OPENINGS TO CRAWL (18"X 24" MIN.) AND ATTIC (22" X 30° MN. WITH 30" HEADROOM)
CHEDULE OR SIZED FOR REMOVAL OF MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IF LOCATED IN ATTIC PER IRC M1305.1.3.
5. WHERE DRAWINGS OR INFORMATION IS IN CONFLICT WITH OTHER DRAWINGS OR DETAILS, THE BUILDER
FIRST FLOOR HEATED 1,108 SF SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION IN
THAT A CLARIFICATION NOTICE CAN BE ISSUED.
SECOND FLOOR HEATED 1,235 SF 6. ALL COMPONENTS AND CLADDING SHALL BE ATTACHED FOR WIND SPEED REQUIREMENTS NOTED ON
THIS COVER SHEET OR PER THE GOVERNING BULDING OFFICIAL'S REQUIREMENTS.
TOTAL HEATED AREA 02, SITE WORK
234336 1 SOIL BEARING CAPACITY IS NOTED ON THIS COVER SHEET. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE
GARAGE * 420 SF x x:gng 'lms BEARING CAPACITY. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOL OR
2. THE BOTTOM OF ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE BELOW THE FROST LINE AS DEFINED BY THIS COVER SHEET, THE
COVERED FRONT PORCH 63 SF DRAWINGS OR THE GOVERNING BUILDING OFFICIAL'S REQUIREMENTS AND/OR 12" MINIMUM.
3. FOR BASEMENT CONDITIONS, THE MAXIMUM VERTICAL DISTANCE MEASURED FROM THE TOP OF
TOTAL COVERED AREA 2,826 SF A BASEMENT FLOOR SLAB TO THE OUTSIDE FINISHED GRADE SHALL NOT EXCEED DISTANCES FOR
THE WALL THICKNESS AS SHOWN IN IRC TABLES R-404.1. 1.2 (1-9) B,
OPT. COVERED REAR PORCH 120 SF bl patli il IABLESTAZHLR (R CREADE1E (159) BASED O

* ADD 252 SF @ THIRD-CAR GARAGE OPTION

4. DO NOT BACKFILL UNTIL WALLS HAVE CURED AND THE ENTIRE BULDING STRUCTURE ABOVE IS IN
PLACE. BACKFILL SHALL BE CLEAN GRANULAR FILL, FREE OF ORGANIC MATERIAL, PLACED
EQUALLY ON ALL SIDES, COMPACTED TO 95% MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY PER ASTM D698,

5. FINISHED GRADE SHALL SLOPE AWAY FROM THE BUILDING AT A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 6 INCHES PER FOR
A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 10 FEET FROM THE BUILDING PER IRC SECTION R401.3,

6. TERMITE TREATMENT - TREAT INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR EARTH AT PERIMETER WITH EPA APPROVED
TERMICIDE. SPRAY BORA-CARE OR EQ, TERMICIDE & MOLD TREATMENT ON STUDS 3 FEET ABOVE SLABS
PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. PROVIDE TERMITE SHIELDS WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS.

03, CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE
1. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 28-DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSl.
INCRETE.

EXTERIOR SLABS TO BE 3,000 PSf, MIN. 5% & MAX. 7% AIR ENTRAINED CO!

2. CONCRETE PLACEMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH RECOMMENDATIONS OF ACI 332,

3. CONCRETE SLABS SHALL HAVE POLYPROPYLENE FIBER ADDITIVE (1.5 LB/CY) OR WWF REINFORCEMENT
6X 6, W1.4 X W1.4 PER ASTM A 185 LOCATED MIDWAY THROUGH THE SLAB THICKNESS. ALL SLABS
ARE TO BEAR ON COMPACTED FILL TESTED FOR 95% MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY PER ASTM D698.

4. REINFORCING STEEL WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615, GRADE 60 MIN.,
DEFORMED.

S. PROVIDE A 6 MIL POLYETHELENE MOISTURE VAPOR BARRIEER MEMBRANE UNDER INTERIOR AND GARAGE
CCONCRETE SLABS AND FOOTINGS WHERE INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. LAP SHEETS 6" MIN. AT JOINTS,

6. COVERED PORCHES SLABS SHALL SLOPE AT A MINMUM SLOPE OF 1/8" PER FOOT TO DRAIN
WATER AWAY FROM EXTERIOR WALLS. UNCOVERED PATIO SLABS SHALL SLOPE AT 1/4" PER FOOT.

04. MASONRY
1. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU) SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C30, GRADE N, NORMAL WEIGHT UNITS.

2. MORTAR TO BE TYPE 'M' WITH A 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2,000 PSI. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS
HORIZONTAL JOINT REINFORCING EVERY OTHER COURSE. MORTAR TO MEET ASTM C270 ST/ AMJARDS

3. GROUT SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM C476 WITH A 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STREN(
OF 2,500 PSL. GRO(HALLCEIJSIEGJVINGANC}QOISANDTPETOPCMSEOFMLBWNGWAUS

4. FACE BRICK SHALL BE STANDARD SIZE AND COMPLY WITH ASTM C216, RUNNING BOND WITH TOOLED
JOINT APPLICATION. SECURE BRICK VENEER TO WALL STUDS WITH 22 GA. GALV, METAL TIES ATTACHED
TO STUDS WITH 8d NAILS SPACING AS SHOWN ON PLANS.

5. APPLY A BITUMINOUS WATERPROOF MEMBRANE TO THE EXTERIOR OF ALL BASEMENT WALLS TO BE BELOW
GRADE AFTER

6. MANUFACTURED STONE WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS, SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND DETAILS AND THE MASONRY VENEER
MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION (MVMA) "INSTALLATION GUIDE AND DETAIUNG OPTIONS FOR COMPLIANCE
WITH ASTM C1780.

05, STRUCTURAL STEEL !
1. STEEL BEAMS AND PLATES SHALL CONFORM WITH ASTM A36. STEEL COLUMNS SHALL CONFORM

TO ASTM AS3.

2, ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT AISC SPECIFICATIONS
AND "STEEL CONSTRUCTION MANUAL." ALL PIPE COLUMNS SHALL BE STANDARD WEIGHT STEEL
COLUMNS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A500 AND FINISHED WITH CORROSION RESISTANT COATING
PER ASTM B117. STEEL COLUMNS AT BASEMENT LOCATIONS SHALL PENETRATE THE BASEMENT
SLAB DOWN TO THE TOP OF THE COLUMN FOOTING BELOW SLAB,

3. ALL BRICK STEEL LINTELS SHALL BE SIZED PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS ON SHEET SD1.

1. FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE DENTIFIED BY A GRADE MARK OR CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION WHICH
PROVIDES THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM DESIGN VALUES:

MEMBER GRADE VALUES

FRAMING LUMBER HEM/SYP/SPF #2 OR BETTER Fb = 875 PSI
PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER SYP #2 OR BETTER Fb =975 PSI
PLATES HEM/SYP/SPF #3 Fc = 425 PSI
BLOCKING STANDARD Fb = 275 PSI

2, CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICAN W0O0O0 COUNCL. (AWC),

"WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL® (WFCM) AND SHALL COMPLY WITH RC R301.1 TO SUPPORT
/AND TRANSFER ALL LOADS SAFELY TO THE FOUNDATION.

3. THE DESIGN LOADS FOR PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES ARE PER THESE SPECS., THE GOVERNING BUILDING CODE
AND CURRENT EDITIONS OF TPI -1AND NDS. THE TRUSS MANUF. SHALL PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS, SEALED BY A STATE-
LICENSED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL, FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION, INSTALL TRUSSES AND ENGINEERED
LUMBER IN STRICT WITH THE SHOP DRAWINGS AND WTCA-B1 AND WTCA-B2. ALL POINT LOADS,
PARTIAL UNIFORM LOADS OR COMBINATIONS THEREOF SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER ANO
ACCOUNTED FOR IN THE DESIGN OF THE ROOF AND/OR FLOOR SYSTEM.

4. PREFABRICATED WOOD--JOISTS SHALL BE RATED PER ASTM D5055 AND INSTALLED PER SHOP DRAWINGS
AND DETAILS PROVIDED BY THE MANUFACTURER.

5. HANGERS, ANCHORS AND FASTENERS, WHEN CALLED FOR IN SHOP DRAWINGS OR THESE DRAWINGS,
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
ALL HANGERS, FRAMING ANCHORS AND FASTENERS IN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED WOQOD TO BE STAINLESS
STEEL OR GALVANIZED PER G185 RATING 'Z-MAX' COATING BY SIMPSON OR 'TRIPLE ZINC' BY USP,

6. BEAMS AND HEADERS ARE TO BEAR ON JACK STUDS AS NOTED ON THE PLANS, SHOP DRAWINGS, OR PER CODE.
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING BELOW ALL JACK STUDS FORMING A CONTINUOUS BEARING LINE TO THE FOUNDATION.

7. ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH EARTH, CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED, FIELD TREAT
SAWED, DRILLED OR NOTCHED TREATED LUMBER PER AWPA M4-11.,

8. PROVIDE STRUCTURAL SHEATHING WHERE NOTED ON PLANS. ALL WOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE APA RATED
FOR INTENDED USE AND SUPPORT SPANS. INSTALL ROOF SHEATHING WITH "H" CLIPS BETWEEN TRUSSES.

9. INSTALL FIREBLOCKING PER R302.11 TO CUT OFF DRAFT OPENINGS AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN
CCONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES, BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN THE TOP STORY ANO ROOF.

10. STUDS FOR EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE SIZED PER THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL COOE, TABLE R602.3.1

11, ALL NOTCHES AND CUTS IN FRAMING SHALL NOT EXCEED MAX. DIMENSIONS AS DEFINED IN THE IRC R602.6..
97, THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION

1. INSTALL INSULATION MATENALS TO MEET THE 'R' VALUES AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. FIT INSULATION TIGHT
INTO SPACES AND LEAVE NO GAPS OR VOIDS. PROVIDE RIGID INSULATION WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS. AT INTERIOR
WALLS SEAL ALL JOINTS, SEAMS AND PENETRATIONS TO PREVENT AR LEAKAGE PER N1102.4,

2. INSTALL FIBERGLASS/ASPHALT ROOF SHINGLES IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUF. INSTRUCTIONS AND ASPHALT ROOFING
MANUFACTURERS ASSOC, "ASPHALT ROOFING R " SHINGLES ARE TO BE CERTIFIED MIN, CLASS C

MANUAL.'
FIRE RESISTANCE PER ASTM E108 OR UL 790 AND WIND RESISTANCE CLASS PER ASTM D 3161 OR D7158 FOR WIND SPEED,

INSTALL UNDERLAYMENT PER ROOF SLOPE AND IRC R905.2.2 AND CONFORMING TO ASTM D226 TYPE
3. INSTALL FLASHING, SHEET METAL, GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS PER PLANS AND PER "ASPHALT ROOFING
RESIDENTIAL MANUAL® AND "ARCHITECTURAL SHEET METAL MANUAL™ BY SMACNA. INSTALL FLASHING AT ALL
ROOF TO WALL CONDITIONS, EXTERIOR OPENINGS AND ELSEWHERE WHERE REQUIRED.
4, INSTALL A WATER-RESISTIVE BARRER ON ALL WALLS, HOUSEWRAPS SHOULD MEET ASTM D5034 FOR DURABILITY,
D779 FOR WATER RESISTANCE AND E96 FOR PERMEABILITY AND BE INSTALLED PER MANUF. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
PRE-WEATHERIZED SHEATHING SHALL BE TAPED AND SECURED PER MANUF. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
5. INSTALL SIDING AND ACCESSORY COMPONENTS IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
VYIND PRESSURE RESISTANCE TO BE DETERMINED BY ASTM E330.

08. _DOORS, WINDOWS AND GLASS
1. INSTALL DOORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTALLATION RECOMMENDATIONS.

2, ALL ALUMINUM AND/OR VINYL. (PVC) AND/OR WOOD WINDOWS AND DOORS SHALL CONFORM TO CLASS R WITH
DP PERFORMANCE GRADE AS NOTED ON THE COVER SHEET, TESTED PER AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.5.2/A440 FOR
THE APPLICABLE WINDOW AND DOOR TYPES SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. INSTALL TEMPERED GLASS AND WINDOWS
WHERE NOTED ON PLANS OR AS REQUIRED BY CODE. ENERGY PERFORMANCE RATINGS FOR U VALUES AND SHGC SHALL
BE AS NOTED ON THE COVER SHEET AND TESTED PER NFRC 100 AND NFRC 200 RESPECTIVELY.

3. INSTALLATION AND FLASHING OF WINDOWS AND DOORS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS WRITTEN
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND ASTM E2112,

4. INSECT SCREENS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI/SMA 1004, ANSU/SMA 2006, OR ANSI/SMA 3001,

5. PROVIDE AND INSTALL HARDWARE PER OWNER'S SCHEDULE.

6. GARAGE DOORS SHALL BE CERTIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM/DASMA 108 FOR THE
APPLICABLE WIND PRESSURES AS NOTED ON THE COVER SHEET,

09. PINISHES
1. GYPSUM WALL BOARD, GYPSUM SHEATHNG MATERIALS AND ACCESSORES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH IRC R702.3 AND WITH GA-253 "APPLICATION OF GYPSUM SHEATHING" PUBLISHED BY THE GYPSUM ASSOCIATION.
2. INSTALL FLOOR COVERINGS AS SHOWN ON PLANS OR PER OWNER'S SCHEDULE PER MANUF. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

10. SPECIALTEES
1. PROVIDE KITCHEN AND BATH CABINETS FIXTURES AND APPLIANCES, FIREPLACE, HARDWARE AND MISC. ITEMS PER OWNERS

SCHEDULE. INSTALLATIONS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS AND MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, PRE-FAB FIREPLACES TO BE UL LISTED AND COMPLY WITH UL 127.

15, _MECHANICAL
1. INSTALL VENTILATORS AND HEATING AND AR CONDITIONING SYSTEMS AS SHOWN ON PLANS OR PER OWNER'S SCHEDULE.

SIZE ALL EQUIPMENT PER ACCA MANUAL S AND J AND INSTALL FOR FUTURE ACCESS SERVICE AND REMOVAL. PROVIDE
COMBUSTION AR WHEN REQUIRED PER M1701. ALL DUCTWORK AND PIPING LOCATED IN
UNCONDITIONED SPACES SHALL BE INSULATED AND SEALED PER CODE. INSTALL DRYER DUCT TO OUTSIOE WITH
SMOOTH METAL DUCTING WITHOUT SCREWS AND WITH MINIMUM BENDS, MAXAMUM DUCT LENGTH PER IRC M1502,

2, VENTING: ALL DRYERS AND BATH EXHAUSTS MUST BE VENTED DIRECT TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE
STRUCTURE WITH A BACKDRAFT DAMPER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT CODE.

3. PROVIDE A PROGRAMABLE THERMOSTAT, MANUALS FOR MECHANICAL AND WATER HEATING EQUIPMENT,
ENERGY COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE AND ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF THE CURRENT ENERGY CODE.

16, ELECTRICAL
1. TERMINAL HOOK UP IS REQUIRED FOR ALL FIXTURES, APPLIANCES, MOTORS, FANS AND CONTROLS. LOCATION

OFOUTLETSANDEQUH{E.NTONPLANSISAPPIOXNAK,EXACTKOUTNGOFWI(NGA)DOU'I'LETSS(-MLL
BE BY C
2, ALL ELECTRICAL BREAKERS AND CONTROLS SHALLBE PROPERLY LABELED, INSTALL GFC! PROTECTED AND AFCI
OQUTLETS WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS OR AS REQUIRED BY CODE. MATERIAL AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BEAR A UL LABEL.
LIGHT FIXTURES MUST MEET CLEARANCES STATED IN THE NEC. INSTALL LIGHT SWITCHES AT 3' 6" AF.F. AND OUTLETS
12" A.F.F. TO CENTERLINE U.N.O.
3. INSTALL ELECTRIC SMOKE DETECTORS, CARBON MONOXIDE/ALARMS WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS. ALL DETECTORS
MUST BE INTER-CONNECTED AND INCORPORATE A BATTERY BACK-UP. INSTALL PER NFPA 72 AND UL 217 REQUREMENTS.
CO ALARMS TO COMPLY WITH NFPA 720 AND UL 2034, COMBINATION SMOKE/CO ALARMS MUST BE LISTED PER UL 2034,
4. PROVIDE HIGH EFFICACY LAMPS IN PERMANENT FIXTURES PER CURRENT ENERGY CODE.

17, PLUMBING
1. INSTALL PLUMBING FIXTURES, SUPPLY AND WASTE LINES PER GOVERNING CODE. ALL NOTCHES AND CUTS IN FRAMING

SHALL NOT EXCEED MAX. DIMENSIONS AS DEFINED IN THE BUILDING CODE. PROTECT PLUMBING LINES AND REINFORCE STUD
. WALL NOTCHES WITH 16 GA. METAL PLATES.

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY
Location: Various Locations, NG Market
Pmpoud Use: Detached Slnglc FlmHy Dwelling
Contact P o ome
Persom B ad Blough Tolo ne # (919) 256-3060 _E-mail; com
DESIGNER OF RECORD:
Deslgnat Name License # alephone #; E-mall;
Architect James W. Wenlling NC-Arch. # 4642 (215) 568-2551 JamesWentiing
@ ‘com
Structural; Jonathan A, Troxler NC-P.E.. # 27845 (919) 878-1617 |nngxlu
@soutlher iengineers.com
BUILDING DATA:
Year Edition of Code: 2018 No, lina State Residentlal Code.
15 arollna Amendments]
DESIGN LOADS:
Roof Live Load: 20 PSF Attic With Permanent Stair: 40 PSF
Floor Live Load: _40PSF Attic Without Permanent Stair: _20PSF
Floor Live Load Sleeping Rooms: 30 PSF Attic Without Storage: 10 PSF
CLIMATIC & GEOGRAFHIC
DESI&NSCRH'E? A
Cratnd Snhow Low L20PSE
g:",lg,?cvél,?d S 15120 MPH. Exposure: B Design Pressure:
Selsmic Duign Catsgcry' —C Risk Group: 5 | . Walls: _20
Waealhering: —8 __ Roof: 35
Frost Unc‘ Moderale t
Termite Decay: N, I Windows + Doors: ~ —£0—
Winter Design Temp.: Moderate to Heavy.
Climate Zone: 20 o
P 7. W
ENERQGY EFFICIENCY:
Minimum Insulation:
Celling: R-30 w/ R: Heel Tr
Walls: B15
Floors: R19
Slab: —B:0_{Per Southern Energy)
Glazing 'U' Value: -0.35 Max,
SHGC: —0.30 Max,

(Note: Minimum insulation values per Southern Energy Reports)

SOIL BEARING CAPACITIES:

Presumptive Bearing Capacity:

Homesite 170
Plan 2343
Elevation A
Garage Right

2,000 PSF

w] Y2 ¢ AL

-Mono Slab

-Patio _

-Rear Covered Porch

-First Floor Full Bath

-First Floor Pickets and Rails
-Second Floor Pickets and Rails
-Laundry Sink

© Copyright 2018 James Wentling/ Architect
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SCREWED & GLUED TO ENG.
FLOOR TRUSSES

PER SHOP DRAWINGS -
1/2" GYP. BD.

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION
HORIZONTAL VINYL SIDING

(SEE ELEVATIONS FOR TYPE)

ON WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER

ON 7/16" APA RATED SHEATHING

2 X4 STUD FRAMING @ 16" O.C.

R-15 BATT INSULATION

1/2" GYP. BD. -

><
TYPICAL FLOOR/CEILING —
g CONSTRUCTION
§ 23/32" T & G APA RATED
; 'STURD--FLOOR' SHEATHING

ASPHALT COMPOSITION SHINGLES OVER UNDERLAYMENT
ASTM D 3161 CLASSF OR ASTMD 7158 CLASS G ORH
ATTACH SHINGLES PER WIND SPEED REQUIREMENTS

7/16" APA RATED ROOF SHEATHING W/ ALUM, "H" CLIPS,

BOTTOM CHORD BEARING WOOD TRUSSES

BTWN. PANELS

@ 24" 0.C. DESIGN BY MANUF,

PERFORATED
VINYL SOFFIT

2 X8 FASCIA
WRAPPED
ALUM. GUTTER W/
DOWNSPOUTS
DISCHARGE 5'-0™
FROM FOUNDATION

TOP OF PLATE

o000

UUNVUUUUUY

1 X 6 FRIEZE BOARD

SEE ELEVATIONS/ROOF PLANS
FOR OVERHANGS

i
SEE DETAIL 2B THIS SHEET

\——INSUL. BAFFLE - PROVIDE 2"

CLEAR AIRSPACE OVER INSULATION

R-30 INSULATION

W/ RAISED HEEL TRUSS -

NOTE: MIN, INSULATION VALUES
PER SOUTHERN ENERGY REPORTS

2B TYPICAL FLOOR / WALL DETAIL

1B | TYPICAL SOFFIT DETAIL

SEE DETAIL 2B THIS SHEET
(INSULATION OPTIONAL)

2 X P.T, SILL PLATE W/ ANCHOR
BOLTS/WASHERS PER STRUCT. DWGS.

TYP. GARAGE SLAB
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

8" CONC. STEM WALL -
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

FIN. FL.. BEYOND

NORM. FIN. GRADE - b|Z |
SLOPE AWAY FROM BLDG, iL
@ 5% SLOPE

F4

=

&

TURNED DOWN SLAB FOOTING -
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

TREATED SILL W/ SEALER
ANCHORED TO SLAB W/
ANCHOR BOLTS PER STRUCT, DWGS.

EXPANSION JOINT

EXTERIOR SLAB ON GRADE

4" CONC. SLABW/ 6X 6 10/10
OR APPROVED FIBER MESH. ON
COMPACTED POROUS FILL -

MiIN. 5%, MAX. 7%
AIR-ENTRAINED CONC.

MIN. 3,600 PSI CONC,

SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

SLOPE J L

12" MIN.
@

COVERED
PORCHES

TURNED DOWN
SLAB FOOTING -
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUCTION J

SEE DETAIL 2B THIS SHEET.

2X 4 STUDS @ 16" 0.C. W/ (2) 2 X 4 TOP PL.
(1) 2 X 4 P.T. SOLE PL. ON SILL SEALER

2 X P.T. SILL PLATE W/ ANCHOR
BOLTS/WASHERS PER STRUCT.
DWGS.

YP. SLAB CONSTRUCTION
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

NORM. FIN. GRADE -
S1L.OPE AWAY FROM BLDG.
@ 5% SLOPE

6"
MIN

12" MIN.

TURNED DOWN SLAB FOOTING -
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

~-———EXTEND VAPOR BARRIER TO

BASE OF FOOTING

3A | FOUND. DETAIL @ GARAGE EXTERIOR SIDE WALL

2A l FOUND. DETAIL @ PATIO OR REAR COVERED PORCH

TA | FOUND. DETAIL @ EXTERIOR WALL
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2" overlap

Underlaymenl run 3° lo
4" up onto sidewall

Side Walls

Nall flashing to root

l ROOF FLASHING AGAINST SIDE WALL DETAIL

N.T.S.

Sell—adhenng
memhrane

Step flashmg

/
/ eaves membrane

Selt-adhering /

. KICK-OUT FLASHING DETAIL AT ROOF FASCIA/WALL INTERSECTION !

N.T.S.

SIDING - SEE ELEVATIONS

METAL FLASHING UNDER
WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER AND
ANGLED OVER BRICK ROWLOCK

BRICK ROWLOCK SILL

Bl S|
LL CON
SEE DETAIL 1A THIS SHEET

ENEE!

WEEP HOLES @ 24" 0.C.
ABOVE FLASHING
PROVIDE FLASHING ATTACHED

TO PLATE UNDER BUILDING PAPER
AND ANGLED UNDER BRICK COURSE
EXTEND FLASHING TO OUTSIDE
FACE OF BRICK

NORM. FIN. GRADE -
SLOPE AWAY FROM BLDG.
@ 5% SLOPE

2 X P.T. SILL PLATE W/ ANCHOR
BOLTS/WASHERS PER STRUCT.
DWGS.

TYP. GARAGE SLAB
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

8" CONC. STEM WALL -
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

FIN. FL. BEYOND

8"

12" MIN.

TURNED DOWN SLAB FOOTING -
SEE STRUCT, DWGS.

3A | EXT. GARAGE FRONT WALL W/ BRICK WAINSCOT VENEER

WINDOW SILL TYP.
SEALANT OVER BACKER ROD

CHANNEL INTEGRAL TO WINDOW
FRAME OR CORROSION RESISTANT
METAL PAN FLASHING OVER
BRICK ROWLOCK SiLL CAP - SLOPE
BRICK SILL AWAY FROM WALL TO
DRAIN
BRICK ROWLOCK Sil.L CAP -
EXTEND BRICK SILL 1" OUT FROM
FACE OF STONE SLOPE TO DRAIN -
HOLD BRICK CAP 3/8" MIN. FROM
WIiNDOW SILL

1YP BRICK VENEER

WALL CONSTRUCTION

SEE DETAIL 1A THIS SHEET

TYP. SLAB CONSTRUCTION
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

WEEP HOLES @ 24" 0.C.
SEE DETAIL 1A THIS SHEET \
SLOPE J |

EXTERIOR TURNED DOWN SLAB
FOOTING - SEE DETAIL 2A/6
TURNED DOWN SLAB FOOTING -
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

B.O. FTG.

4" min.

Leave yap similar
to cutout

Front Wall

Adhere shingles trimmed
to caver flashing strip

Nail flashing strip over cutouts
in course below

Top course at
least 8" wide

T 4 et

Asphait plastic cement

| ROOF FLASHING AGAINST FRONT WALL DETAIL

METAL FLASHING UNDER
WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER AND
ANGLED OVER BRICK ROWLOCK

BRICK ROWLOCK SILL.

TYP BRICK VENEER.

WALL CONSTRUCTION

4" BRICK VENEER ATTACHED TO
STUDS W/ METAL TIES 16" O.C. VERT.
& HORIZ. W/ 1" AIR SPACE

WRB OVER 7/16" APA RATED

EXT. SHEATHING (SEE STRUCT. DWGS.
FOR NAILING SCHEDULE), 2 X 4
FRAMING @ 16" 0.C., R-15 BATT
INSULATION . 1/2" GYP. BD.

WEEP HOLES @ 24" 0.C.

ABOVE FLASHING - PROVIDE FLASHING

SIDING - SEE ELEVATIONS

L0

ATTACHED TO PLATE UNDER WRB
AND ANGLED UNDER BRICK

COURSE - EXTEND FLASHING TO
QUTSIDE FACE OF BRICK \

—— TREATED SILL W/ SEALER
ANCHORED TO SLAB W/

DWGS.

TYP. SLAB CONSTRUCTION
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

ANCHOR BOLTS PER STRUCT,

NORM. FIN. GRADE -
SLOPE AWAY FROM BLDG. l

g"

@ 5% SLOPE

12" MIN.

TURNED DOWN SLAB FOOTING -
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

——EXTEND VAPOR BARRIER TO
BASE OF FOOTING

B.O. FTG.

2A | FOUND. DETAIL FRONT @ PORCH W/ BRICK WAINSCOT VENEER

FOUND. DETAIL @ FRONT WALL W/ BRICK WAINSCOT VENEER
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HORIZONTAL VINYL
LAP SIDING OVER LADDER TRUSS -
WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER - SEE FLOOR SYSTEM
INSTALL SIDING PER MANUF. SHOP DRAWINGS
INSTRUCTIONS
WINDOW HEADER
PER PLANS
VINYL TRIM l4————— DRYWALL RETURN
WHEN NOTED ON ELEVATIONS TYP. @ INTERIOR HEAD
& JAMB
———PRE-FAB WINDOW
~== ASSEMBLY - INSTALL
r—= & FLASH PER MANUF.
INSTRUCTIONS
—j+——WINDOW TRIM
VINYL TRIM @ INTERIOR SiLL
WHEN NOTED ON ELEVATIONS

HORIZ. VINYL. LAP SIDING

OVER WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER -

INSTALL SIDING PER MANUF, LADDER TRUSS -

INSTRUCTIONS SEE FLOOR SYSTEM
SHOP DRAWINGS

METAL FLASHING UNDER

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER AND

ANGLED OVER DOOR TRIM DOOR HEADER
PER PLANS

DOOR TRIM/BRICK MOLD {

TYP. @ EXTERIOR —~ WD. DOOR TRIM
TYP. @ INTERIOR

le— . PRE-HUNG DOOR PER

PLANS - INSTALL PER
MANUF. INSTRUCTIONS

I252ies

1/2" GYP, BD BOTH SIDES

2 X 4 STUD FRAMING @ 16" 0.C.
R-15 BATT INSULATION

BITUMINOUS EXPANSION JOINT

B
SEE STRUCT, DWGS,

TYP. GARAGE SLAB
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

TURNED DOWN SLAB FOOTING -
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

3B | WINDOW TRIM & FLASHING DETAIL DOOR HEAD & FLASHING DETAIL 1B | DETAIL @ GARAGE & INTERIOR
SIDING TYP. - SEE ELEVATIONS
WINDOW SILL TYP. METAL CORROSION RESISTANT
SEALANT OVER BACKER ROD FLASHING UNDER WATER-RESISTIVE

TYP. MANUF, STONE VENEER
WALL CONSTRUCTION
SEE DETAIL 1A THIS SHEET

2" MIN. FROM PAVING,
4" MIN, FROM GRADE

2 X P.T. SILL PLATE W/ ANCHOR
BOLTS/WASHERS PER STRUCT.
DWGS.

TYP. GARAGE SLAB ————
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

8" CONC. STEM WALL -
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

FIN. FL. BEYOND

NORM. FIN. GRADE -~
SLOPE AWAY FROM BLDG.
@ 5% SLOPE

TURNED DOWN SLAB FOOTING -
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

12" MIN.

CHANNEL INTEGRAL TO WINDOW
FRAME OR CORROSION RESISTANT

12" MIN.

METAL PAN FLASHING OVER STONE SILL o

CAP - SLOPE STONE SILL CAP AWAY FROM .

WALL TO DRAIN
TREATED SILL W/ SEALER
ANCHORED TO SLAB W/
ANCHOR BOLTS PER STRUCT.
DWGS.

8

SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

BITUMINOUS EXPANSION JOINT

2" MIN. FROM PAVING

SLOPE } L
«SLOPE
EXTERIOR TURNED DOWN SLAB

FOOTING - SEE DETAIL 2A/6

TURNED DOWN SLAB FOOTING -
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

BARRIER AND ANGLED OVER STONE

SILL CAP - SLOPE STONE SILL CAP AWAY FROM
WALL TO DRAIN & ISOLATE SIDING FROM
STONE @ 1/4" - DO NOT CAULK
STONE SILL CAP SLOPE AWAY
FROM WALL DRAIN

TYP. MANUF, STONE VENEER

WALL CONSTRUCTION

ADHERED CONCRETE MASONRY VENEER (ACMV)
INSTALL ACMV IN SETTING BED OVER 1/2"
TYPE 'N' OR 'S' MORTAR SCRATCH COAT OVER
2.5LB SELF FURRED CORROSION - RESISTANT
LATH - FASTENERS MIN. 1" INTO STUDS

@ 16" 0.C. MAX. OVER MECHANICALLY
FASTENED WRB - GRADE D FELT ASTM E2556
TYPE |l (FORTIFIBER JUMBO TEX OR EO.)
WEEP SCREED - INSTALL STONE e imimimiman
PER MANUF. INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS

2" MIN. FROM PAVING,

4" MIN. FROM GRADE

NORM. FiN. GRADE - J

Z
SLOPE AWAY FROM BLDG. f
@ 5% S1.OPE I

TREATED SILL W/ SEALER
ANCHORED TO SLAB W/
ANCHOR BOLTS PER STRUCT.
DWGS.

P. SLAB
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

TURNED DOWN SLAB FOOTING -
SEE STRUCT. DWGS.

B.O. FTG.

3A | GARAGE EXT. FRONT WALL W/ STONE WAINSCOT VENEER

FRONT PORCH W/ STONE WAINSCOT VENEER @ WINDOW

1A

DETAIL @ EXT. FRONT WALL W / STONE WAINSCOT VENEER
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LAND TITLE BUILDING

100 SOUTH BROAD STREET,

SUITR 1524
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19110

(215) 568-2551
emadl -information@
wentlinghousepians com. .

n
ARCHITECTURE
LAND PLANNING
GRAPHICS n

© Copyright 2019 James Weantling/ Architect

THESE PLANS ARE COPYRIGHTED AND ARE
SUBJECT TO COPYRIGHT PROTECTION AS AN
*, ‘WORK* UNDER SECTION
102 OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT, 17 US.C. AS

COPYRIGHT PROTECTION ACT OF 1990.F THR
FROTECTION INCLUDES BUT IS NOT LIMITED

USE OF THESE PLANS, WORKS, OR FORMS
REPRESENTED CAN LEGALLY RESULT

IN THE ( OF SUCH C
OR BUILDINGS BEING SEIZED AND/OR RAISED..

03-12-20 | MINOR UPDATE

051021 | RESTAMP SHEET

g|E(Q

‘CONVERT HIGHGATE/ADD
030923 | THIRD-CAR GAR. OPTION

1388

naTE
08-15-19

1-122* = 107

DBANN BY
o

oecxen £y

5D FoR
FERMITS/CONSTRUCTION

ROECTVTE

MODEL 2343 -
GARAGE RIGHT

QLENT

CHESAPEAKE
HOMES OF NC

3100 Smoketree Court,
Suite 210

Raleigh, NC 27604
(919) 256-3060

(919) 556-0690 Fax

orawriG T

MONOLITHIC SLAB
FOUNDATION, WALL
AND SOFFIT DETAILS

6.2




NOTE:
NOTE: TYPICAL FRONT-TO-BACK ROOF FRAMING SHOWN -
FRONT TO BACK TRUSSES SHOWN -
SEE ELEVATIONS & ROOF PLANS FOR SEE SHEET 6.28 FOR TYPICAL FRONT GABLE ROOF
TRUSS DIRECTION ASPHALT COMPOSITION SHINGLES
OVER # 15 FELT - ASTM D3161
ATTACH SHINGLES PER LOCAL
WIND SPEED REQUIREMENTS
1/2" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING W/
ALUM. "H" CLIPS. BTWN. PANELS
WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C.
DESIGN BY MANUF. (BOTTOM CHORD BEARING)
SEE ELEV., /aoo:= PLANS
FOR OH. PERFORATED VINYL SOFFIT
EXTEND ROOF SHEATHING
/ TO QUTSIDE OF TRUSS FOR NAILING
GUTTER & DOWNSPOUTS TYR,
2 X 6 WRAPPED FASCIA
FRIEZE BOARD
TYP. EXTERIOR WALL - HORIZ. VINYL SIDING OVER
SEE DETAIL 28 SHEET 6 : WATER-RESISTANT BARRIER - INSTALL.
fl_ SIDING PER MANUF. INSTRUCTIONS
DRYWALL RETURN
TYP. © INTERIOR HEAD & JAMB WINDOW SURROUND OR TRIM
PER ELEVATIONS
PRE-FAB WINDOW
ASSEMBLY ~ INSTALL & FLASH
5 PER MANUF. INSTRUCTIONS m
’\_
& FLASHING
© ASPHALT COMPOSITION SHINGLES
OVER # 15 FELT - ASTM D3161
NOTE: ATTACH SHINGLES PER LOCAL
SEE DETAIL 1A THIS SHEET FOR WIND SPEED REQUIREMENTS
ADDITIONAL NOTES AND DIMENSIONS WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C.
‘g‘mg:‘gu DESIGN BY MANUF, (BOTTOM
CHORD BEARING)
12° TYP. 7/16" 0S8 ROOF SHEATHING W/
SEE ELEVATIONS FLOOR PRAMING - ALUM, "H" CLIPS. BTWN, PANELS
FOR OVERHANGS SPAN DIRECTION
MAY VARY - -
SEE SHOP DWGS. S ow e 12 v
——— VENTED VINYL SOFFIT SECOND FLL = 3 VENTED VINYL SOFFIT
-
\ METAL DRIP EDGE METAL DRIP EDGE
\'n. % e /
| g VINYL SOFFIT PANELS S
GUTTER & DOWNSPOUTS TYP. ~ | i_ , GUTTER & DOWNSPOUTS TYP.
{¥ 2 X 6 WRAPPED FASCIA g 2 X 6 WRAPPED FASCIA
(2) 2 X 10 PORCH BEAM W/ SOLID FILLER 1 XTRIM (2) 2 X 10 PORCH BEAM W/ SOLID FILLER
TX4TRMON1X12 WINDOW HEADER PER PLANS 1X12 TRM - 1X4 TRMON 1X12
TRIM ON BLOCKING BOX OUT PER COLUMN WIDTH 4 TRIM ON BLOCKING BOX OUT PER COLUMN WIDTH
MN SLE| /
r_ COLUMN SLEEVE CAP DRYWALL RETURN [ COLUMN SLEEVE CAP
TE POST TO BEAM TYP. @ INTERIOR HEAD & JAMB TIE POST TO BEAM
W/ SIMPSON MST27 STRAP W/ SIMPSON MST27 STRAP
4 X 4 P.T, BEARING POST PRE-FAB WINDOW 4 X 4 P.T. BEARING POST
W/ PRE-FAB COLUMN SLEEVE OVER ASSEMBLY - INSTALL & FLASH W/ PRE-FAB COLUMN SLEEVE OVER
PER MANUF, INSTRUCTIONS
5* H. CRAFTSMAN 5' H. CRAFTSMAN
PRE-FAB COLUMN SLEEVE PRE-FAB COLUMN SLEEVE
(127 X 12" @ BASE . SIMPSON EPB44T (12" X 12" @ BASE
9" X 9" @ TOP) - o (OR SIZED FER POST) 9" X 9" @ TOP) -
o ADJ, POST BASE
S (DRILL A.B. INTO CONC.
AND EPOXY)
- STONE CAP TYP. H BRICK ROWLOCK
4 prdt o s @ TOP COURSE
AR W/ 1/2° OVERHANG
N N BRICK SOLDIER COURSE
CMU PIERS L NN CMU PIERS
. WINDOW TRIM = —— R} R 4" BRICK VENEER
R ) © INTERIOR SILL porc/PATIO | Rbi BN & ATTACHED TO
B " :gcﬁ;g%s SLAB ON ™ CMU W/ METAL
2 MANUF. STONE VENEER - TYP. INTERIOR SLAB - COMPACTED N TIES @ 16" 0.C.
i : SEE DETAIL 1A/6.2 SEE DETAIL 1A SHEET 6 FILL - SEE S % NN VERT. & HOREZ,
5 S DETAIL 2A 3
SLOPE B 3 SHEET 6 \ 8
| e/ S5t FIN. FIRST FLOOR FIRST FL. X N FIN. FIRST FLOOR
R TOP OF PORCH % SLOPE 1/8" / 12" 8 i TOP OF PORCH
| K NORM. FIN. GRADE - x E NORM. FIN. GRADE -
| SLOPE AWAY | SLOPE AWAY
FROM BLDG, FROM BLDG,
—~-L—- © 5% SLOPE | @ 5% SLOPE
TURNED DOWN SLAB
3.?3:?5?22"5?&’3’ zNAch;AB 12" BELOW GRADE W/ 5" LEDGE FOR PORCH EXTERIOR TURNED DOWN SLAS |
SLAB SUPPORT - SEE STRUCT. DWGS. FOOTING - SEE DETAIL 2A/6 1
1A | WALL SECTION @ PORCH W/ STONE PIER 1A | WALL SECTION @ PORCH
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NOTE: NOTE: TYPICAL FRONT GABLE ROOF SHOWN -
SIDE 70 SIDE TRUSSES SHOWN - SEE SHEET 6.2A FOR TYPICAL FRONT-TO-BACK ROOF FRAMING g WENTLING/
SEE ELEVATIONS & ROOF PLANS FOR 12* TYP. AR‘ AR CWEHITSE or
TRUSS DIRECTION SEE ELEV./ROOF PLANS
FOROM, | ——— MEVAL ORIP EDGE T30 SO BROAD, ?l‘glﬂ!l‘,
SUITE 1524
W M 2 X 6 WRAPPED FASCIA ON PHILADELPHIA, PA 19110
N FLY RAFTERS
VINYL. SOFFIT (leii)l 5&!;2551& e
email -information
FRIEZE BOARD weattinghouseplans com [ ]
e—— ROOF———1 | GABLE TRUSS ¥
TRUSSES @ HORIZ. LAP VINYL SIDING ]
24" 0.C. OVER WRB - AR
INSTALL SIDING PER MANUF, CHITECTURE
INSTRUCTIONS LAND PLANNING
FLASHIN
SHING § GRAPHICS |
? 'THESE PLANS ARE ( AND ARE
G
2 X 6 WRAPPED FASCIA B | }102 0P THE COPYRIGHT ACT, 17 US.C, AS
] ECEMBER 1, 1950 AND KNOWN
s AS THE "AR( RKS
B COPYRIGHT PRQTECI'ION ACT OF 19%0.* THER
e soFT REmCHAC s st
TYP, EXTERIOR WALL «  —————meei g  ARRANGEMENT AND COMPOSITION OF
SEE DETAIL 28 SHEET 6 FRIEZE BOARD A § [sAcus Anp sLeMeNTS OF THBDESIGN,
& | |use orTEsE PLANS, WORKS, OR FORMS
8 REPRESENTED CAN LEGALLY RESULY
DRYWALL RETURN WINDOW SURROUND OR TRIM £ | |omm s
TYP. @ INTERIOR HEAD & JAMB PER ELEVATIONS 7 OR BUILDINGS DEING § R RAISED.
B
3
o
PRE-FAB WINDOW >
ASSEMBLY - INSTALL & FLASH
) PER MANUF, INSTRUCTIONS ul
©
x>
£y
FLASHING
ASPHALT COMPOSITION SHINGLES
OVER UNDERLAYMENT
g'm;:’gu | ATTACH SHINGLES PER LOCAL
WIND SPEED REQUIREMENTS
7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING W/
FLOOR FRAMING - ALUM. "H" CLIPS. BTWN. PANELS
SPAN DIRECTION WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. REVISIONS
MAY VARY - DESIGN BY MANUF. (BOTTOM -
SEE SHOP DWGS. SECOND EL. CHORD BEARING) e
2 X INTERIOR OR — 7-5/8" D. FIREBOX = | 12° Tye, | SEE ELEVATIONS FOR O CH | 03-17-20 | MINOR UPDATE
EXTERIOR WALL - o AM | 051021 | RESTAMPSHEET
INSULATE EXTERIOR VINYL SOFFIT PANELS NVERT HIGHGATE/ADD
WALLS i— DN | 030523 %MGAR. OFTION
k= =1 2 X 6 WRAPPED FASCIA o | 0r235 | mion uroaTE
i L] i I H i i L i A 1XTRM 1X40N1X12TRMON
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2. REBAR SHALL BE DEFORMED STEEL, ASTHE!S, GRADE 60, LAP ALL REBAR SPLKES 20 BAR

www.southern
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STRUCTURAL NOTES AL .
K& (2018 KCRC): Fnd 15120 rph HEADER/BEAM & COLUMN NOTES i Multiple
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